Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services RECORDATION I Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Attorney Docket No. 040219.02
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	d document: 5
I. A. Name of conveying party(ies):  (1) Donald R. OWEN  (2) David C. KRAVITZ  (3) John BRASSIL  (4) Kelvin GM BROCKBANK  (5) Andrew BURROUGHS  (6) Dickon ISAACS  (7) Dennis J. STEIBEL  (8) Richard FRASER  (9) Stanley HARRIS  (10)Douglas SCHEIN  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:  □ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ORGAN RECOVERY SYSTEMS 701 EAST BAY STREET SUITE 433, MSC 1119 PORT CITY CENTER CHARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29403
A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □Yes ☑ No
A. If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:
B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/645,525	C. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I
Name: William P. Berridge	7. Picase charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.  William P. Befridge; Registration No. 30,024  Kevin M. McKinley; Registration No. 43,794	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: September 4, 2003

<u>PATENT</u>
REEL: 013948 FRAME: 0695

09/05/	2003 15:36 FAX 7	03 836 2	2787 OLIFF 8	& BERRIDGE	E, PLC	☑ 002	
		_	WORLDWIDE A	SSIGNME	NΤ		
/1 1A\	F	<b>√</b> (1) <u>r</u>	Ponald R. OWEN	(6)	Dickon ISAACS		
(1-10)	Name(s)	(2) E	David C. KRAVITZ	(7)	Dennis J. STEIBEL		
	of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>J</u>	ohn BRASSIL	(8)	Richard FRASER		
		(4) K	Celvin GM BROCKBANK	(9)	Stanley HARRIŞ		
		(5) <u>A</u>	indrew BURROUGHS	(10)	<u>D</u> ouglas SCHEIN		
		each of t	n consideration of the sum of or the undersigned, the receipt and assign, and hereby does assign	l sufficiency of	which are hereby acknowled	le consideration paid to ged, each undersigned	
(11)	Insert Name of Assignee	(11)	Organ Recovery Systems				
(12)	Insert Address of Assignee	(12)	701 East Bay Street, Suite 433, MSC 1119, Port City Center, Charleston, South Carolina 29403				
		entire rig countrie includin reissue a to file fo Patent, c be grante	fter designated as the Assignee;  tht, title and interest for the Unitering in all applies  any and all provisional, non-peplication(s), including any applications under the pre-  ertificates, utility models, confiction the U.S. and in all other calls.	ited States of A sations for pate provisional, div plication(s) file pvisions of any imations, exter puntries on the	merica as defined in 35 U.S./ nt or similar rights on the invisional, continuation, confirm id in any country based thereo treaty or convention; and in asions, reissues and reexamin invention, known as	C. §100 and for all other rention, said applications nation, substitute and on, and including the right all grants, such as Letters lation certificates that may	
(13)	Insert	(13)	APPARATUS AND METI VIABILITY OF ORGANS	HOD FOR	MAINTAINING AND/OR	RESTORING	
	Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	for which	the undersigned has (have) ex		). ication for patent in the Unite	ed States of America on	
(14)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	even date (14) on	c herewith or 02/18/01; 02/19/01; 02/2	2/01; 03/01/01	/ 03/09/01; 03/12/01; and 03	/14/01	
(15)	Alternative						
()	Identification	(15) U.	S. Application Serial Number	09/645	5,525		
	for filed applications	filed	August 25, 2000	<b>3</b> '			
applica interfer or prov  Assignation converted this that ma	separate assignments in ed.  2) Each undersigned agretion or grant for the inventience.  3) Each undersigned agretisions of the International (4)  4) Each undersigned agree in the United States and (5)  5) Each undersigned authory and all grants resulting free the entire interest hereing assignment is binding on (6) Each undersigned here y be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.	ennection were to execu- on and to co ese to execu- convention ese to perfor any other co corizes and a from said app assigned, a him and his elby grants the in order to sument.	to all papers necessary in conne- ith such applications and grants te all papers necessary in conne- coperate with the Assignee in er- te all papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial Pro- m all affirmative acts which ma- buntry in which the Assignee in requests the Commissioner of the clication(s) to the said Assignee and that he has not executed, and heirs, successors, assigns and I te firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, comply with the rules of any iss andersigned on the date(s) oppo-	as the Assignation with any very way possion or similar by be necessary ay file a patent of U.S. Patent of as Assigned of will not exceed a will not exceed	ee may deem necessary. interference which may be debte in obtaining evidence and act which may be necessary in agreements. to obtain, maintain or confination application(s). and Trademark Office and office the entire interest, and covered any agreement(s) in confittives. to insert on this assignment as	eclared concerning any if going forward with such in connection with claims in a valid grant to the ther issuing authorities to chants that he has full right lict herewith, and agrees any further identification	
Date	5/21/42	ou oy uic u	Inventor Signature			(CEAL)	
_	-3/- <del>4.11.0-2</del>	<u>.</u>		1600	/ ( · Co w	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	

WORL	DWIDE	ASSIGNMENT
------	-------	------------

			WORLDWIDE AS	SIGNME				
		` '	ald R. O <u>WE</u> N	<u>-</u> (6)	Dickon ISAACS			
(1-10)	Insert Name(s)	(2) <u>Dav</u>	d C. KRAVITZ 💆	(7)	Dennis J. STEIBEL	<u> </u>		
	of Inventor(5)		BRASSIL	(8)	Richard FRASER	<del></del>		
		(4) Kelv	rin GM BROCKBANK	(9)	Stanley HARRIS			
		(5) <u>And</u>	rew BURROUGHS		Douglas SCHEIN			
		each of the	onsideration of the sum of one undersigned, the receipt and s ssign, and hereby does assign,	afficiency of	<ul> <li>and other good and valuable which are hereby acknowledged</li> <li>over to</li> </ul>	ed, cach undersigned		
(11)	Insert Name of Assignce	(11) C	organ Recovery Systems					
(12)	Insert Address of Assignce		South Carolina 29403					
(13)	Insert	entire right countries: including a reissue app to file forci Patent, cen	, title and interest for the Unit in the invention; in all applica my and all provisional, non-prolication(s), including any applications under the prolificates, utility models, confin	ed States of A tions for pate ovisional, div lication(s) file visions of any mations, exter-	's heirs, successors, assigns an America as defined in 35 U.S.C ant or similar rights on the invi- visional, continuation, confirm ed in any country based thereo y treaty or convention; and in a assions, reissues and reexamina invention, known as MAINTAINING AND/OR	\$100 and for all other ention, said applications nation, substitute and on, and including the right all grants, such as Letters ation certificates that may		
(13)	Identification,		ABILITY OF ORGANS		<u></u>	·		
	such as Title, Case				<u> </u>			
	Number or Foreign Application Number		Docket No. <u>040219.02</u>					
	, .			ecuted an app	blication for patent in the Unite	ed States of America on		
(14)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	even date t		2/01; 03/01/0	1/ 03/09/01; 03/12/01; and 03	/14/01		
(15)	Alternative			<i>}</i> -				
(10)	Identification for filed	(15) U.S.	Application Serial Number	09/64	15 <u>,525</u>	<u> </u>		
	applications	filed	August 25, 2000					
applic interfer or pro  Assign issue a to conthat the	e separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned agration or grant for the inventurence. 3) Each undersigned agravisions of the International 4) Each undersigned agrace in the United States and 5) Each undersigned auturny and all grants resulting vey the entire interest hereints assignment is binding on	connection with ces to execute ion and to coo ces to execute Convention for ces to perform any other cou horizes and re- from said apply a assigned, and him and his had be in order to co	as such applications and grants all papers necessary in conne- perate with the Assignee in ex- all papers and documents and or Protection of Industrial Propers all affirmative acts which manary in which the Assignee manary in which the Assignee of the dication(s) to the said Assigned that he has not executed, and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	as the Assign ction with an very way pose I perform any perty or simil by be necessar ay file a pater ne U.S. Paten c, as Assigned d will not exe egal represen PLC the pow	y interference which may be disible in obtaining evidence and a act which may be necessary if ar agreements.  The sylventy to obtain, maintain or confirm application(s).  The and Trademark Office and or confirm the continuity of the continuity and covecute, any agreement(s) in continuity of the continuity agreement(s) in continuity agreement(s)	leclared concerning any d going forward with such in connection with claims are a valid grant to the ther issuing authorities to renants that he has full right flict herewith, and agrees any further identification		
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by the un	dersigned on the date(s) oppo	site the unde	rsigned name(s).			
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature	<u> </u>		(SEAL)		
Date	6.6.03		Inventor Signature		UK Stantz	(SEAL)		
Date	<u>(6.6.03</u>		Inventor Signature	<del>26.</del>		(SEAL)		
Date	6.6 <u>.03</u>		Inventor Signature	<u> </u>	Sela-	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
neithe Date Date	This assignment should for, then it should be signed to $\frac{\sqrt{9-9}}{\sqrt{9-9}}$	preferably be s pefore at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Pu two witnesses who also sign b Witness	blic if within lore:	the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul	if outside the U.S.A. If		
	<del></del> -		_ <b>_</b>	Ú	DEEL 04004	- <del></del>		

05/16/2003 11:09 FAX 703 836 2787

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC
OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

☑ 004 ☑ **004** 

		W	ORLDWIDE ASS	IGNME)	NT	
		(I) Donald R. O		(6)		
(1-10)	Insert Name(s)	(2) David C. KF	LAVITZ	(7)	Dennis J. STEIBEL	
-	of Inventor(s)	(3) John BRASS	ŝit.	(8)	Richard FRASER	
		· · ·	BROCKBANK 🗸	(9)	Stanley HARRIS 🗸	
		(5) Andrew RII	RROUGHS	(10)	Douglas SCHEIN	
		In considera		THICIENCY OF	0) and other good and valuable f which are hereby acknowledge set over to	consideration paid to d, each undersigned
(11)	Insert Name of Assignee		covery Systems			
12)	Insert Address of Assignce	(12) 701 East South Ca	Bay Street, Suite 433,	MSC 1119,	Port City Center, Charleston,	<del></del> . ,
		entire right, title an countries: in the in including any and reissue application to file foreign appl Patent, cortificates he granted in the U	Interest for the Unite (yenion; in all applicate all provisional, non-pro- (s), including any applications under the prov- , utility models, confirm J.S. and in all other court TUS AND METHOR	in States of A tions for part ovisional, di icarion(s) fil risions of an marions, extra contract on the	e's heirs, successors, assigns and America as defined in 35 U.S.C. ent or similar rights on the inver- ivisional, continuation, confirmated in any country based thereony treaty or convention; and in all ensions, reissues and reexaminate invention, known as MAINTAINING AND/OR	ntion, said applications ation, substitute and a, and including the right l grants, such as Letters that may
(13)	Insert	(13) <u>Vlábití</u>	TY OF ORGANS			<del></del>
	Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Fortign Application Number	(Anomey Docket	No. <u>040219,02</u>		).	
		for which the under even date herewith	ersigned has (have) exc n or	cutcd an ap	plication for patent in the United	I States of America on
(14)	Insert Date of Signing of			/01; 03/01 <u>/</u>	01/03/09/01; 03/12/01; and 03/	14/01
	Application					
(15)	Alternative Identification	(15) U.S. Applie	zation Serial Number	09/6	45,525	<del></del>
	for filed applications	Ujed Vπān	st 25, 2000		<u></u>	
application applic	to separate assignments in  2) Each undersigned agation or grant for the inverterence.  3) Each undersigned agovisions of the Internations  4) Each undersigned agnee in the United States ar  5) Each undersigned at any end all grants resulting invey the entire interest her his assignment is binding to  6) Each undersigned hay be necessary or desiral asy be necessary or desiral asy for recordation of this desage.	connection with such a grees to execute all papers or execute all	applications and grants applications and countents and documents and certain of Industrial Properties acts which many which the Assigner of the Commissioner of the Commissioner of the has not executed, and the cassors, assigns and Inf Outer & Berrange, with the rules of any is	as the reson oction with a very way po it perform ar perty or simm by the necessary file a parthe U.S. Pate a Sassign d will not enegal repressorer, the possion authorism and the possion of authorism and the person of the possion of authorism and the person of authorism authorism of the person o	ny interior and the state of the entire interest, and covered the entire interest of the entire interest	eclared concerning any lighting forward with such connection with claims in a valid grant to the ther issuing authorities to chants that he has full righting the therewith, and agrees any further identification
	In witness whereof, ex			site the unc	lesigned name(s).	(SEAL)
Date	·		Inventor Signature	<del></del>		(SEAL)
Date	·		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	11-114		Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	11	culled	(SEAL)
Date Date	W. 115		Inventor Signature		-///A -	(\$EAL)
Date	This assumment shoul	d preferably be signed	before: (a) a Notary Pu	iblic if with	in the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul	—- if outside the U.S.A. If
neith	er, then it should be signe	i before at legst two W	ILINESSES WILD BISO SI			
ft4-	ころしょうこう		Witness `	<u> </u>	79X V 7/ -	

**RECORDED: 09/05/2003** 

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Donald R. OWEN	(G) _	Dickon ISAACS			
(1-10)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) I	David C. KRAVITŽ	(7)	Dennis J. STEIBEL	<u> </u>		
			ohn BRASSIL	(8)	Richard FRASER			
		` ′	Colvin OM BROCKBANK	(2)	Stanley HARRIS			
		(5) <u> </u>	Andrew BURROUGHS	(10)	Douglas SCHEIN	<del></del>		
		i each of	n consideration of the sum of one the undersigned, the receipt and a assign, and hereby does assign.	sufficiency of	мијей аго истору зекломисод	consideration paid to ed, each undersigned		
(11)	Insert Name of Assignee	(11)	Organ Recovery Systems					
(12)	Insert Address of Assignee	(12)	701 East Bay Street, Suite 433, MSC 1119, Port City Center, Charleston, South Carolina 29403					
4173	(hereinalter designated as the Assignee's helfs, successors, assigns and legal representatives entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all oth countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said application [Including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the national file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Lett Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that the granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as							
(13)	lusert Identification.	(13)	VIABILITY OF ORGANS			<del></del> ,		
	such as Title, Case	,	. <del>.</del>			<del></del>		
	Number or Foreign Application Number	(Atten	ney Docket No040219.03		).			
			ch the undersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an appl	lication for patent in the Unite	d States of America on		
(14)	lusert Date of Signing of Application	(14)		2/01:03/01/01	/ 03/09/01; 03/12/01; and 03/	14/01		
(15)	Alternative Identification	(15)	U.S. Application Serial Number	09/64	5,525			
	for filed applications	filed	August 25, 2000					
applies interfe or provides a to continue the that the the that the theta the the that the the that the theta the	e separate assignments in or 2). Each undersigned agration or grant for the inventioned.  3). Each undersigned agravisions of the International 4). Each undersigned agrave in the United States and 5). Each undersigned autimy and all grants resulting invey the entire interest herein is assignment is binding on 6). Each undersigned herein is assignment is binding on 6). Each undersigned herein is assignment is binding on 6). Each undersigned herein is assignment is binding on 6). Each undersigned herein is assignment is binding on 6).	onnection ces to exect convention ees to exect Convention ees to perf any other horizes an from said : 1 assigned him and h cby grants i in order to	sute all papers necessary in connectivith such applications and grants occoperate with the Assigner in estate all papers and documents and near Protection of Industrial Industrial Protection of Industrial Protection of Industrial Protection of Industrial Industri	s as the Assign tition with any very way possed perform any possed property or similar appearance of the potential patential of the potential patential pate	ee may deem necessary.  Interference which may be dealed in obtaining evidence and sot which may be necessary it is agreements.  It application(s).  It application(s).  It application the end of the entire interest, and covered the entire interest, and covered the entire interest, and covered the entire interest.	eclared concerning any going forward with such a connection with claims as a valid grant to the their issuing authorities to enants that he has full right liet herewith, and agrees any further identification		
	In witness whereof, excen	ated by the	e undersigned on the date(s) oppo	site the under	signed name(s).			
Date	6/11/07	<u>}</u>	Inventor Signature	<u> 1350</u>	<del>seg</del> ghy	(SEAL)		
Date	6/11/03	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature	20		(SEAL)		
Date	8/14/03	•	Inventor Signature	Plus	and Durch	(SEAL)		
Date			inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
neithe	r, then it should be signed b	referably efore at le	be signed before: (a) a Notary Pu ast two witnesses who also sign b	blic if within t tere:	he U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if	outside the U.S.A. If		
Date	(11/63		Witness -	Letter 1	S. Julyane	<u> </u>		
Date	<u>6/11/03</u>	<del></del>	— Witness — 🧲	· 679687[\ 	<del></del>	<del>}</del>		

O PATENT